

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
PURCHASING DIVISION
BUYER: ROBERTA ORTIZ

PRICE SHEET
POLICE VEHICLES
TLGPC CONTRACT 521-16

				CALDWELL COUNTRY FORD DBA ROCKDALE COUNTRY FORD CALDWELL, TEXAS	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1.	2017 Police Interceptor Utility AWD	23	EA	\$30,287.00	\$696,601.00
2.	BuyBoard Fee	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00
				Total Price	\$697,001.00

**CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
PURCHASING DIVISION
BUYER: ROBERTA ORTIZ**

**PRICE SHEET
POLICE VEHICLE UPFITTING EQUIPMENT
TLGPC CONTRACT 432-13**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	CAP FLEET UPFITTERS TEMPLE, TEXAS	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1.	Center Section Push Bumber	37	EA	\$319.00	\$11,803.00
2.	Dual Compartments, Pro-cell, Full				
3.	Partition	36	EA	\$2,321.90	\$83,588.40
4.	Stud Mount Micron Red	37	EA	\$90.48	\$3,347.76
4.	Stud Mount Micron Blue	37	EA	\$90.48	\$3,347.76
5.	Vertex Super-LED Split Red/Blue	74	EA	\$69.00	\$5,106.00
	D T-rail Mount 2 Univ Loks with #2				
6.	Key	34	EA	\$321.75	\$10,939.50
7.	T-Rail Free Standing Mount Kits	1	EA	\$126.75	\$126.75
8.	Inner Edge XLP 10-LT Explorer	2	EA	\$580.16	\$1,160.32
9.	Outter Edge 6LT Micron Explorer	2	EA	\$570.64	\$1,141.28
10.	ION Mirror-Beam Explorer R/B	2	EA	\$237.00	\$474.00
11.	M4 LED Flasher Blue/Red	74	EA	\$131.04	\$9,696.96
12.	M4 Series Flange Black	74	EA	\$5.34	\$395.16
	Smoked Lens Duo with Carbide				
13.	Cencom, Speaker and Bracket	35	EA	\$2,265.00	\$79,275.00
14.	Cencom Sapphire Siren System	2	EA	\$728.72	\$1,457.44
15.	SA315P Speaker, Black Plastic	2	EA	\$188.00	\$376.00
16.	Ford Expedition Hardwire	37	EA	\$126.75	\$4,689.75
	Center Console for 2015-2016 and				
17.	up	37	EA	\$650.00	\$24,050.00
18.	Extinguisher Box Bracket	36	EA	\$89.00	\$3,204.00
19.	Plastix Plus Level 3	2	EA	\$890.00	\$1,780.00
20.	Tilt-up 40" X 32" cargo mount	2	EA	\$245.00	\$490.00
21.	Level III, 2 Drawer Ply Vault	1	EA	\$2,077.00	\$2,077.00
22.	Simplex Push Button Lock	2	EA	\$54.50	\$109.00
23.	2219	1	EA	\$329.00	\$329.00
24.	D-Trail Mount 2 Univ Locks	6	EA	\$321.75	\$1,930.50
25.	T-Rail Free Standing Mount Kits	6	EA	\$118.30	\$709.80
	Keyboard Mounting Plate for				
26.	Datalux	37	EA	\$65.42	\$2,420.54
27.	Monitor Adapter Plate Assembly	37	EA	\$43.37	\$1,604.69
	Quick Release Pull Out Design for				
28.	Keyboard	37	EA	\$146.27	\$5,411.99
29.	CenCom, MPC-03	37	EA	\$22.94	\$848.78
30.	Summit Remote, 5300	37	EA	\$22.94	\$848.78
31.	Installation labor	37	EA	\$1,850.00	\$68,450.00
32.	Shop Supplies	37	EA	\$60.00	\$2,220.00
33.	Inspection	37	EA	\$30.00	\$1,110.00
33.	Shipping and Handling	1	EA	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00

Total Price	\$337,359.16
-------------	--------------